Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	1023,518	397 , ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	tents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Maxi Poultry Co., Ltd.	-28-03	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Maxi
	association imited Partnership	Address: P.O. Box 61 Street Address: 688 du Parc St. Lin-Laurentides City: StateQuebec Zip.JOR Canada Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att 3. Nature of conveyance:	ached? 🖵 Yes 🌇 No	General Partnership
Assignment	Merger	Limited Partnership
	Change of Name	Corporation-State New Brunswick, Cana Corp If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Application number(s) or registration number.		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🎑 No
	Additional number(s) a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2238491 1952100 2418544 2155912 2380164 1883710 ttached Yes XX No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Donna R. Gasiorowski		
Internal Address: <u>Senior Legal As</u>	sistant to	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_315.00_
Krista L. Nunem	aker	Enclosed
Kirkland & Elli	S	Authorized to be charged to deposit account any over or under payments
Street Address: 200 East Randol	ph Drive	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: Illino	is z _{ip: 60601}	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acc
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belies	f, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.]]	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002661 FRAME: 0627

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of October 1/4, 2002 ("Effective Date") by and between Maxi Poultry Co., Ltd., a Quebec corporation, with its principal office at P.O. Box 61, 688 du Parc, St.-Lin-Laurentides, Quebec J0R 1C0, Canada ("Assignor"), and Maxi Canada Inc., a New Brunswick corporation, with its principal office at 688 du Parc, P.O. 61, St.-Lin-Laurentides, Quebec, J0R 1C0 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Contribution Agreement dated October $\frac{2\pi i}{2}$, 2002 (the "Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the United States trademark registrations and the United States applications for trademark registration set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, (collectively, the "<u>Marks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to that part of Assignor's business to which the Marks pertain, and that business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, for the United States and for all foreign countries, including, without limitation, any registrations and applications therefore, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Marks.

* * * * *

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002661 FRAME: 0628

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

MAN POULTRY CO., INC	MAXI CANADA INC.
Name: Andrew Friedman	Name: Andrew Friedman
Title: Director and Executive Vice President	Title: Director and President
CHI STATE OF MOTHERAL) PROVINCE) SS. COUNTY OF CUCKE) On this thinday of October 2002 their	re appeared before me ANDPEW FRIEDMANN

On this day of October, 2002, there appeared before me Anslew FRIEDMANN personally known to me, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing Assignment as his voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority Maxi Poultry Co., Ltd.

City 200 Ablie 200 Annother Public of My Commission is for in .

PROVINCE (SS. COUNTY OF QUELL)

On this day October, 2002, there appeared before me Anskew Fredmin of personally known to me, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing Assignment as his voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority Maxi Canada Inc.

RIA HINDOYAN NOTARY Public)
My commission is forth.

RECORDED: 01/28/2003